MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

November 2, 2017

Attendance	Present	Not	Notes
		Present	
Tom Amundsen			
Timothy M. McGonigle			
Scott Boyd			
Matthew B. McConnell			

Motion to approve 8/31/2017 Salary Board minutes.

T. A.		Yes
T.M.	Moved	Yes
S.B.	2nd	Yes
M.M.		Yes

New Business:

Motion to approve the following Salary Board actions:

Motion to apply \$21,196 of the Juvenile Court Judges' Commission of the Office of General Counsel, Commonwealth of PA, grant supporting JPO programs in the fiscal year 2017-2018 to the payment of bonus compensation and related benefits for JPO employees. Specific total amounts per person will be recommended as compensation for extra work in the JJSES program (Juvenile Justice System Enhancement Strategies), and then refined by Fiscal Office to be net of variable cost benefits (FICA, workers compensation insurance, and retirement). Payment to be made approximately March 2018, using pay rates existing at that time.

Discussion by Judge Dobson who added "truancy program management and remediation" per administrative order to the JPO responsibilities.

T. A.		No
T.M.	Moved	Yes
S.B.		Yes
M.M.		No
T. R. D.	2nd	Yes

Motion to eliminate one Temporary Part-Time Chief Clerk position effective November 1, 2017.

T. A.		Yes
T.M.	Moved	Yes
S.B.	2nd	Yes
M.M.		Yes

MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

Motion to establish pay rate for NAME/POSITION	or new hire: EFFECTIVE		LEVEL/STEP/GRADE		
DISTRICT ATTORNEY: Kara Rice Assistant District Attorney	11/6/2017		PA09-04-01 (\$57,561/yr.)		
		[-	T. A.		Yes
		-	T.M.	Moved	Yes
		9	S.B.	2nd	Yes
		I	M.M.		Yes
			M. K. K.		Yes
Old Business: None Motion to adjourn.					
Moved: Mr. McGonigle			Seconded: Mr. Boyd		
Attest:					
Chief Clerk		Mercer Cou	ınty Salar	y Board	